BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION NO. R - |lo- H00&

ANNUAL SALARY INCREASES FOR )
APPOINTED DIRECTORS, ASSISTANT )
DIRECTORS, BAILIFFS, THE CHILD )
SUPPORT REFEREE, AND DISTRICT COURT )
LAW CLERKS )

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, desires
to adopt the 2016 annual salary increases for certain employees in the unclassified service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of
Lancaster County that the salary increases for Appointed County Directors, Assistant Directors,
Bailiffs, the Child Support Referee, and District Court Law Clerks are adopted as designated in
“Attachment A”, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference, and are made
effective December 24, 2015.

DATED this A day of January, 2016, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster

County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER
COUNTY NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM //ﬁéf% &/ VZ_W/

this | ¥ dayof
December, 2015.

K st )P o e s
Deputy nty Attorney
For JOE'KELLY

Lancaster County Attorney e/ @J
L »—é/ l/’/\_z]




Appointed Salary Information 2016

Attachment A

Name Department Class tille Current 2.5%
salary increase
ETHERTON,KIM G. GOMMUNITY CORRECTIONS COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DIRECTOR $89,839|  $92,085
MEYER,DENNIS M. BUDGET AND FISCAL BUDGET & FISCAL OFFICER $100,096] $102,598
ECKLEY,LINDA S RISK MANAGEMENT RISK MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR $82,428( $84,489
HOYLE,SARA L. HUMAN SERVICES HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR $80,001 $82,001
RINGLEIN,RICHARD J. VETERANS SERVICES COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER $68,068)  $69,770
EAGAN,KERRY P. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER $139,358] $142,842
THORPE,GWENDOLYN K. |ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER $92,452]  $94,763
DAVIDSAVER, JAMES EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR $69,701 $71,443
HOSKING,MARK DAVID EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEP DIRECTOR $56,376]  $57,786
ETHERTON, SCOTT MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS CENTER MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS CENTER DIRECTOR $84,687]  $86,804
ROY,SANAT K. COMM. MENTAL HEALTH CENTER CLINICAL DIRECTCOR $159,888| $163,885
MEYER,BRENT DOUGLAS [WEED CONTROL AUTHORITY WEED CONTROL SUPERINTENDENT $66,783|  $68,452
KILLEEN,DONALD F. CNTY/CITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT [BUILDING ADMINISTRATOR $116,678| $119,595
SCHINDLER,MICHELLE L. |YOUTH SERVICES CENTER YOUTH SERVICES CENTER DIRECTOR $99,701| $102,193
THOMPSON,ANNETTE B.  [YOUTH SERVICES CENTER JUV DETENTION CENTER DEP DIRECTOR $76,640]  $78,556
THURBER,JAMES M. CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR $110,737] $113,506




Salary Information 2016

Name Department Class title Current 2.5%
salary increase
BALTA,PAULINE DISTRICT COURT [BAILIFF | $36,017 $36,918
HOUGH,SHARON MARIE DISTRICT CCURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
FOLSOM,KIM R. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
LAMPE,SHERI A. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF [I* $59,014 $60,489
PETERSEN,MARIAN G. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
RHYNALDS,CHRISTINE L. DISTRICT COURT [BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
SCHMIDT,BERNADETTE L. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
DRAPER,KRISTIN DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF I $59,014 $60,489
ROTHE,AMBER DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
WOOD,JANICE K. DISTRICT COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
NEUBERGER,ANGELA R. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
POFAHL,ANGELA M. JUVENILE COURT [BAILIFF I* $59,014 $60,489
CARPENTER,ELIZABETH JUVENILE COURT |[BAILIFF II* $59,014 $60,489
PAUL,DIANNE E. JUVENILE COURT |BAILIFF 1I* $59,014 $60,489
GILLEN,SUSAN L. DISTRICT COURT |CHILD SUPPORT REFEREE $102,775] $105,344
MILLERD,MARY K. DISTRICT COURT [DISTRICT COURT JUDGES LAW CLERK $43,262 $44,343
BARNES,CAITLIN R, DISTRICT COURT |DISTRICT COURT JUDGES LAW CLERK $43.262 $44,343

" The Board has stated they would like to equalize the Bailiff Il to the Paralegal Il.

The Paralegal Il is currently paid $60,486 at the maximum.



